
      NAME HEAD OFFICE CELL NUMBER

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

Ursula Mkansi HQ 0636944451 Counselling Psychologist
Ursula.mkansi@labour.gov.z
a

Moramang Hlalele HQ 0609737170 Counselling Psychologist
Moramang.hlalele@labour.g
ov.za

Jessika Bachoo HQ 0609737143 Registered Counsellor
Jessika.Bachoo@Labour.gov.
za 

      NAME PROVINCE TEL/CELL

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

Jeanne Naude Gauteng 0729020825 Industrial Psychologist
Jeanne.naude@labour.gov.z
a

VACANT Western Cape

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND LABOUR EMPLOYMENT COUNSELLING STAFF CONTACT DETAILS

HEAD OFFICE

PRINCIPAL PSYCHOLOGISTS



Unathi Nyangwa Eastern Cape  0788537814 Counselling Psychologist
 Unathi.nyangwa@labour.go
v.za

Gugulethu Phungula KwaZulu-Natal 0713540942 Counselling Psychologist
Gugulethu.phungula@labour
.gov.za 

Nombeko Mahlangu Free State 0716403371 Counselling Psychologist
Nombeko.mahlangu@labour
.gov.za

VACANT North West

VACANT Northern Cape

Smangele Mathenjwa Mpumalanga 0664694644 Clinical Psychologist
Smangele.Mathenjwa@LABO
UR.gov.za

Phumelele Zungu Limpopo 0609938709 Clinical Psychologist
Phumelele.Zungu@LABOUR.
gov.za

      NAME LABOUR CENTRE TEL/CELL

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

Taba Pupuma Pretoria 
0123095106/ 
0721879045 Psychometrist Taba.pupuma@labour.gov.za

EMPLOYMENT COUNSELLORS

GAUTENG



Bella Moleele Springs
0664818331/ 011 
747 9617 Psychometrist Bella.moleele@labour.gov.za 

Matshedisho Rose 
Mashishi Krugersdorp

011 955 4420/ 
0609637960 Psychometrist

MatshedishoRose.Mashishi
@labour.gov.za

Agnes Mabogoane Boksburg

011 898 
3364/3340/ 
082 389 9113

Psychomerist & 
Counsellor

Agnes.mabogoane@labour.g
ov.za 

Elsje Joubert Garankuwa 
012 700 1291/ 
063043526 Psychometrist Elsje.joubert@labour.gov.za 

Nompumelelo Mathibe Randfontein
011 693 3618/ 
0713918360 Psychometrist 

Nompumelelo.mathibe@lab
our.gov.za    

Mpho Sanderson Brakpan 0820655591 Registered Counsellor
Mpho.sanderson@labour.go
v.za

Mamosuwe Mogoboya Kempton park
011 975 9301/ 
0714202887 Psychometrist 

Mamosuwe.mogoboya@lab
our.gov.za

Lucas Ramoroke Benoni
011 747-9616/ 
0725737511 Psychometrist 

Lucas.ramoroke@labour.gov.
za 



Silungiso Madondo Vereeniging
016 430 0000/25 
/066 304 3783 Psychometrist 

Silungiso.madondo@labour.
gov.za

Matlabo Skhosana Randburg
011 78 8144/066 
304 4073 Psychometrist 

Matlabo.Skhosana@labour.g
ov.za

Tsakani Ruth Mareana Germiston 
011 365 3709/ 
072 900 6467 Psychometrist 

Tsakani.Mareana@labour.go
v.co.za

Asnath Mayayise Mamelodi
0128129502 / 
066 301 4139 Registered Counsellor

Asnath.mayayise@labour.go
v.za 

Sonia Moloto Roodepoort O72 902 0699 Registered Counsellor Sonia.Moloto@labour.gov.za

Vacant Soshanguve

Marumofase Elias Chulo Temba 012 727 5307 Psychometrist 
Marumofase.Chulo@labour.
gov.za

William Setonama 
Moselakgomo Atteridgeville

012 373 
4435/8/066 481 
8393 Registered Counsellor

William.moselakgomo@labo
ur.gov.za

Itumeleng Mogari Sandton

011 444 
7631/071 680 
3955 Registered Counsellor

Itumeleng.Mogari@labour.g
ov.za



Thakhani Lambani Nigel 0663043543 Registered Counsellor
Thakhani.Lambani@LABOUR.
gov.za

Deon Mhlango Alberton 0714722463 Registered Counsellor
Deon.Mhlongo@LABOUR.go
v.za

Ambrose Semenya Johannesburg
011 9759301/066 
304 3777 Registered Counsellor

Ambrose.Semenya@labour.g
ov.za

Mmashela Cordelia 
Mokgesi Bronkhorstspruit

066 115 
8686/053631095
2 Registered Counsellor

Cordelia.Mokgesi@labour.go
v.za

Nompilo Tali Carletonville 0825220358 Psychometrist Nompilo.tali@labour.gov.za

Jupiter Seakamela Sebokeng 0799965376 Registered Counsellor
Jupiter.Seakamela@labour.g
ov.za

Lerato Ndlovu Vanderbijlpark
0137642105/072 
716 5433

Bpsych, Registered 
Counsellor

Lerato.ndlovu@labour.gov.z
a

Keketso Rabotho Soweto

011 444 
7631/066 304 
3656 Registered Counsellor

Keketso.Rabotho@labour.go
v.za

WESTERN CAPE



      NAME LABOUR CENTRE TEL/CELL

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

Thandeka Sunduza Mitchells Plein
021 391 0623/ 
082 442 9324 Psychometrist

Thandeka.sunduza@labour.g
ov.za

Janice Ohlson Cape Town 0824513665 Registered Counsellor Janice.Ohlson@labour.gov.za

Thenjiswa Mbulawa Bellville 021 941 7098/071 672 5910Psychometrist
Thenjiswa.mbulawa@labour.
gov.za

Sulette Cronje George
1206/079520461
6/082 459 9615 Psychometrist

Sulette.cronje@labour.gov.z
a 

Vacant Mossel Bay 

Jacobus de Jongh Knysna 

044 302 
6819/066 488 
6057 Registered Counsellor

Jacobus.dejongh@labour.go
v.za

Benrickgo Daniels Vredenberg 0227038118/060 703 5249Psychometrist
Benrickgo.daniels.labour.gov
.za

Monde Peter Paarl

2074 / 
2604/5/082 905 
9889 Registered Counsellor Monde.peter@labour.gov.za



Dendalene Anthea 
McKenna Beaufort West

0234143427/ 082 
796 0771 Registered Counsellor

DendaleneAnthea.McKenna
@labour.gov.za 

Gerswhill Frolicks Somerset West 0824903512 Psychometrist
Gershwill.Frolicks@labour.go
v.za  

Vacant Oudtshoorn

Vacant Worcester

      NAME LABOUR CENTRE TEL/CELL

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

Lebogang 
Kgotlagomang Kimberley

0538381598/082 
888 3645 Psychometrist

Lebogang.Kgotlagomang@la
bour.gov.za 

Leone Karels Upington

311098/071 
4815006/071 484 
0548 Psychometrist Leone.Karels@labour.gov.za 

NORTHERN CAPE



Nombeko Tyuthulo Kuruman
0537123870/071 
481 5006 Psychometrist

Nombeko.Tyuthulo@labour.
gov.za 

Leslie Maeko Postmasburg
0533130641/071 
485 9624 Psychometrist Leslie.Maeko@labour.gov.za 

Thomas Newman Springbok
0277181058/071 
482 8363 Psychologist

Thomas.Newman@labour.go
v.za 

Emile van der Merwe Calvinia
0273411280/082 
561 7025 Psychometrist

Emile.vandermerwe@labour.
gov.za

Nomcebo Zulu De Aar 063 690 8610 Registered Counselor
Nomcebo.Zulu@labour.gov.z
a

      NAME LABOUR CENTRE TEL/CELL

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

Lucia Tsholo Bloemfontein

051 411 
6468/076 430 
0865 Psychometrist Lucia.tsholo@labour.gov.za 

FREE STATE



Sam Weyers Welkom 

057 391 
0200/082 884 
3224 Psychometrist Sam.weyers@labour.gov.za

Lefentse Sibande Sasolburg
016 976 2284/ 
072 261 4048 Psychometrist

Lefentse.Sibande@labour.go
v.za

Dimakatso  Veronica 
Yanta Botshabelo

051 534 3789/ 
072 224 0096 Psychometrist

Dimakatsoveronica.yanta@la
bour.gov.za

Khongotela Makhubele Kroonstad 0636937280 Psychometrist
Khongotela.Makhubele@LAB
OUR.gov.za

Lebohang Moloi Ficksburg 0519332299/ 0723844433Psychometrist
Lebohang.moloi@labour.gov
.za

Khanimamba Mavundza Phuthaditjhaba

0587130373/ 060 
509 2267

Registered Counsellor
Khanimamba.Mavundza@LA
BOUR.gov.za

Apiwe Sonqishe Harrismith
0586232977/ 072 
722 2876 Registered Counsellor

Apiwe.Sonqishe@labour.gov.
za

Khaukanani Muthaphuli Petrusburg
0535740932/ 072 
722 3368 Registered Counsellor

Khaukanani.Muthaphuli@lab
our.gov.za



Zikhona Innocentia 
Methuse Zastron 0790279711 Registered Counsellor

Zikhona.Methuse@labour.go
v.za

Ajenthia Naidoo Bethlehem
0583035293/ 076 
792 9549 Psychometrist

Ajenthia.Naidoo@labour.gov
.za

      NAME LABOUR CENTRE TEL/CELL

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

Jack Morake Taung

053 994 
1679/079 872 
9525

BA Hons (Psych), 
Psychometrist Jack.morake@labour.gov.za  

Kedibone Baloyi Rustenburg

014-592 
8214/072 1778 
822

MSc Psychology; BA 
Hons Psychometrist, 
Registered Counsellor

Kedibone.baloyi@labour.gov
.za 

Thandi Ludada Klerksdorp

018-464 
8762/072 592 
2884

BA Hons ( Psych), B 
Psych, Psychometrist

Thandi.ludada@labour.gov.z
a 

Neo Matolong Mahikeng 0724677473 BA Hons Psychometrist,
Neo.matolong@labour.gov.z
a 

Phaladi Kungwane Brits 0122523068 BA Hons Psychometrist
Phaladi.kungwane@labour.g
ov.za 

NORTH WEST



Juliah Molefe Vryburg

053 9275 
221/072 874 
1906

BSoc Sc Hons 
Psychometrist Juliah.molefe@labour.gov.za 

Regatha Botes Potchefstroom
0182649700/082 
577 7752

Bcom Hons  Industrial 
Psychology, 
Psychometrist

Regatha.botes@labour.gov.z
a 

Kgomotso Gunya Lichtenburg

018 632 
4779/082 525 
2290

Bcom Inductrial & 
Organisational 
Psychology, Registered 
counsellor

Kgomotso.gunya@labour.go
v.za

Nchimane Ngoepe Christiana 0534412120 Registered Counsellor
Nchimane.Ngoepe@labour.g
ov.za

Boitumelo Maleka Mogwase

018 294 
9700/071 401 
1686

Hons Industrial  
Organisational 
Psychology Registered 
counsellor

Boitumelo.maleka@labour.g
ov.za

      NAME LABOUR CENTRE TEL/CELL

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

Patricia Maake Phalaborwa
015 781 5114/ 
072 439 5869

BA Hons 
Psych,Psychometrist

Patricia.maake@labour.gov.z
a 

LIMPOPO



Kabelo Motseo Mokopane
014 717 
1046/071 411 

BA Hons Psych, 
Registered counsellor

Kabelo.Motseo@labour.gov.
za 

Dimakatso Mafona Polokwane
5000/066 479 
8787 BA Hons Psychometrist

Dimakatso.mafona@labour.g
ov.za

Prudence Malope Tzaneen
2600/2618/066 
4798 809

Bsc Hons 
Psych,Psychometrist

Prudence.malope@labour.go
v.za

Mokgadi Nemaukhwe Lebowakgomo
015 633 979/072 
702 9321

BA Hons 
Psych,Psychometrist

Mokgadi.nemaukhwe@labo
ur.gov.za

Ntsieni Mukhunama Thohoyandou
015 962 2771/ 
066 304 5164

BPsych, Registered 
counsellor

Ntsieni.Mukhunama@labour
.gov.za 

Doreen Nyeleti Chauke Giyani
9041/066 479 
8997

BPsych, Registered 
Counsellor

Nyeleti.Chauke@labour.gov.
za 

Nkateko Mugwena Makhado
 015 516 0207/ 
066 304 5179

BSc Hons Psych, 
Psychometrist

Nkateko.mugwena@labour.g
ov.za 

Peter Morifi Modimolle
014 717 1046 / 
079-986-7922 Psychometrist 

Peter.Morifi@LABOUR.gov.z
a

Thabo Kgoale Jane Furse 
0 13 265 7210/ 
066 773 1700

BPsych, Registered 
Counsellor Thabo.kgoale@labour.gov.za

Thanganedzani Takalani Lephalale 0714011699
Bsc Psychology, 
Registered counsellor

Tanganedzani.takalani@labo
ur.gov.za

Promise Mashigo Groblersdal
(013) 262 3150 / 
072 266 8290

BCOM Hons Industrial 
Psychology, 
Psychometrist

Promise.Mashigo@labour.go
v.za

Fulufhelo Marubini Seshego
015 223 7220/ 
060 974 8300

BPsych, Registered 
Counsellor

Fulufhelo.Marubini@labour.
gov.za



      NAME LABOUR CENTRE TEL/CELL

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

Melidah Mamakwa eMalahleni

013 753 
3840/082 5678 
309

MA Psychology, 
Psychometrist

Melidahmamakwa@labour.g
ov.za

Jabu Thwala Mbombela(Nelspruit)

013 753 
2844/066 473 
4865 BA Hons, Psychometrist

Jabulile.thwala@labour.gov.z
a 

Mfundo Mkhatshwa Malelane

017 631 
2594/072 716 
3781

BPsych,Registered 
Counsellor

Mfundo.Mkhatshwa@LABO
UR.gov.za

Makhawukana 
Mushwana Sabie 0609927120

BPsych Registered 
Counsellor, MA 
Psychology

Makhawukana.Mushwana@
Labour.gov.za 

Terrence Monyetshwale Sabie 0137642105
BPsych, Registered 
counsellor 

Terrance.Monyetshwale@la
bour.gov.za

Johannes Masombuka Middelburg
013 283 3634/ 
072 716 2560

MA Industrial Psych, 
Psychologists

Johannes.masombuka@labo
ur.gov.za 

Mercifull Tersia 
Nxumalo Barberton

063 445 4492 / 
066  303 9199 BA Hons, Psychometrist

Mercifull.nxumalo@labour.g
ov.za 

MPUMALANGA



Vhonani Emmanuel 
Shandukani Ermelo

017 819 7632/ 
076 981 6064

Bpsych Registered 
Counsellor

Vhonani.Shandukani@labour
.gov.za 

Mpho Makate Mkhondo(Piet Retief) 081 075 3075 BA Hons, Psychometrist
Mpho.makate@labour.gov.z
a

Thokoa Rasunyane Standerton

017 712 
3841/082 808 
8366

BPsych, Registered 
Counsellor

Thokoa.rasunyane@labour.g
ov.za 

Endy Muleya Secunda
0137123066/072
7345949

Bpsych Registered 
Counsellor Endy.muleya@labour.gov.za

Lewis Mokhasi Mashishing 0727345017
Bpsych Registered 
Counsellor

Lewis.mokhasi@labour.gov.z
a

Mampuru Rachoshi Kwa Mhlanga
0139473173/066 
303 9187

Psychology Registered 
counsellor

Mampuru.rachoshi@labour.
gov.za

Chaka Motanyane Bethal
0178832414/066 
115 5572

Bpsych Registered 
Counsellor

Chaka.motanyane@labour.g
ov.za

Thandeka Ntimbane Carolina 
0178832414/066 
473 4876

BPsych, Registered  
Counsellor

Thandeka.ntimbane@labour.
gov.za 

      NAME LABOUR CENTRE TEL/CELL

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

KWAZULU-NATAL



Nonjabulo Nkasa Pietermaritzburg
033 341 5439/ 
066 305 7818

BPsych, Registered 
Counsellor

Nonjabulo.nkasa@labour.go
v.za

Fhumulani Ramukhesa Durban 0648020398
Bpsych, Registered 
Counsellor

Fhumulani.ramukhesa@labo
ur.gov.za

Nolufefe Gwarubana Escourt
0343126038/082 
331 1302

BPsych, 
RegisteredCounsellor

Nolufefe.Gwarubana@labou
r.gov.za

Renitha Sooknannan Ladysmith
036 638 1911/ 
066 305 7848

MA 
CounsellingPsychologist

Renitha.sooknannan@labour
.gov.za

Vuyelwa Nqojane Port Shepstone
039 682 2406/ 
081 033 1172 MA Industrial Psych,

Vuyelwa.nqojane.@labour.g
ov.za

Emmah Lekhuleni Prospecton
031 913 9700/ 
072 377 8487

BA Hons 
Psych,Psychometrist

Emmah.lekhuleni@labour.go
v.za

Khanyisile Mchunu Richardsbay 
035 780 8700/51/ 
082 331 1386

BA Hons 
Psych,Psychometrist

Khanyisile.mchunu@labour.g
ov.za

Lwazi Bele Kokstad
039 727 2140/ 
066 488 0312 Registered Counsellor Lwazi.bele@labour.gov.za 

Nondumiso Mbatha Dundee
0342123239/ 060 
818 0593 Registered Counsellor

Nondumiso.Mbatha@LABOU
R.gov.za

Samkele Majola Newcastle 0714735859
BPsych Registered  
Counsellor

Samkele.majola@labour.gov.
za



Zandile Ngcobo Verulam
0325415619/066 
305 7833 BPsych, Psychometrist

Zandile.ngcobo@labour.gov.
za

Zekhethelo Biyela Ulundi 0661155665
Bpsych Registered 
counsellor

Zekhethelo.biyela@labour.g
ov.za

Sbusiso Ntshangase Stanger 0663057847
BPsych Registered  
Counsellor

Sbusiso.ntshangase@labour.
gov.za

Hlengiwe Ngidi Vryheid
8820/066 305 
7440

BPsych Registered  
Counsellor

Hlengiwe.ngidi@labour.gov.z
a 

Siphokazi  Swana Pinetown
0317017740/066 
335 5866

BPscyh Registered 
counsellor

Siphokazi.swana@labour.gov
.za

Thabani Zulu Richmond
332122768/082 
889 7513

BPsych Registered  
Counsellor Thabani.zulu@labour.gov.za

      NAME LABOUR CENTRE TEL/CELL

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

Vukile Sityana
Gqeberha                (Port 
Elizabeth)

041 506 
5031/082 788 
3808

Registered 
Psychometrist

Vukile.sityana@labour.gov.z
a  

Viwe Zici
Makhanda 
(Grahamstown)

046-622-
2104/060 781 
3875 Registered counsellor Viwe.Zici@LABOUR.gov.za

EASTERN CAPE



Nonkuthalo Qwesha Komani (Queenstown)

045-807-
5420/060 835 
9497 Registered Counsellor

Nonkuthalo.Qwesha@LABO
UR.gov.za

Xolisa Maliswana Mthatha 0716431994
Registered 
Psychometrist

Xolisa.Maliswana@LABOUR.
gov.za

Nozuko Ngam East London

043 702 
7507/082 797 
3161

Registered 
Psychometrist Nozuko.ngam@labour.gov.za

Vusumzi Mphako Lusikisiki 0787661806 Registered Counsellor
Vusumzi.mphako@labour.go
v.za

Sibusiso  Mgudlandlu 
(Mgangala) Kariega (Uitenhage)

046-6222104/079 
839 7663 Registered Counsellor

Sibusiso.mgangala@labour.g
ov.za 

Aviwe Ngombane
Qonce                       (King 
Williams Town)

0769236768/066 
299 5637 Registered Counsellor 

Aviwe.ngombane@labour.go
v.za

Vacant
emaXesibeni             (Mt 
Ayliff)

Khuthala Sizani Cradock
048-8813010/ 
066 304 6042 Registered counsellor

Khuthala.sizani@labour.gov.
za 

Vuyelwa Butshingi Butterworth

073 322 
3460/082 793 
0816 Registered counsellor

Vuyelwa.butshingi@labour.g
ov.za 



Nomfundo Maqutu
Maletswai            (Aliwal 
North)

051-6332633/082 
796 5722 Registered Counsellor

Nomfundo.Maqutu@labour.
gov.za 

Nosisi Lufundo Fort Beaufort 0636896743
Bpsych Registered 
Counsellor

Nosisi.lufundo@labour.gov.z
a

Ntebo Ntobe Graaff-Reinet 0727159341 Registered Counsellor Ntebo.ntobe@labour.gov.za

Aphiwe Dlakavu Nqanqarhu     (MacLear)

072 705 
2616/073 873 
3517 Registered Counsellor

Aphiwe.Dlakavu@labour.gov
.za

Vacant Mdantsane

      NAME LABOUR CENTRE TEL/CELL

REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY 
&QUALIFICATION E-MAIL

Penelope Ntsibande Gauteng

011 853 
0434/0491 / 
0725737485

Registered Counsellor 
BPSYCH Degree Penelope.ntsibande@labour.

gov.za

Barend Connan Western Cape 0214418008 Psychologist
Barend.connan@labour.gov.
za 

CAREER GUIDANCE COORDINATORS



Vacant Eastern Cape

Fundiswa Maneli KwaZulu-Natal
0313662313/ 
0609844216

Honours Industrial 
Pysch

FundiswaAnnie.Maneli@LAB
OUR.gov.za

Gertrude Marlow Free State
051 505 6380/ 
0825757745 Social Worker

Gertrude.Marlow@Labour.g
ov.za

Vacant Northern Cape

Vacant North West

Valencia Matlala Mpumalanga 0136558785 BSc Hons Psych
Valencia.matlala@labour.gov
.za

Emmanuel Ravhudzulo Limpopo
0147171046/ 066 
304 5174

Bcom Hons Industrial 
psych
Registered Counsellor

Emmanuel.Ravhudzulo@lab
our.gov.za


